GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

Nalbari Medical College and Hospital, Nalbari
Dakhingaon, Nalbari- 781350 Email: nalbarimedicalcollegehospital@gmail.com

No. Nalbari MC/Letter/01/2023/ [§ 59

emergency) of Nalbari Medical College and Hospital,
Government Holidays in the year 2024. The Hos

OFFICE ORDER

Date:07/11/2023

It is notified for information of all concerned that the OPD’s and operation theatres ( except

closed on the dates.

Nalbari will remain closed on the following
pital Medical stores (except emergency) will also remain

1 Magh bihu 1(one) day 16/01/2024 Tuesday

2 Republic day I(one) day 26/01/2024 Friday

3 Dol Jatra 1(one) day 25/03/2024 Monday

4 Id-U’1-Fitr 1 (one) day 11/04/2024 Thursday

2 Bohag bihu 2(two) days 14/04/2024& Sunday & Monday
15/04/2024

6 Budha Purnima 1 (one) day 23/05/2024 Thursday

7 Independence day 1(one) day 15/08/2024 Thursday

8 Janmotsav of Srimanta Sankardev 1 (one) 04/09/2024 Wednesday

9 Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi 1 (one) day 02/10/2024 Wednesday

10 Durga Puja & Bijoya Dashomi 2 (fye) day 10/10/2024& Thursday& o
12/10/2024 Saturday

11 Kali Puja & Diwali 1 (one) day 31/10/2024 Thursday

12 Christmas Day 1 (one) day 25/12/2024 Wednesday

Principal-cum—Chi\eLSﬁ)erintendant Superin%dant

Nalbari Medical College and Hospital

Nalbari, Assam

Memo No. Nalbari MC/Letter/01/2023/ [ ? 5 9~ A
Copy for information to :
The Commissioner & Secretary Health to the Govt. of Assam, I & FW, Dept. Dispur, Ghy-06
The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapaara,Guwahati-22

The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36
The Addl. Superintendent, NMCII, Nalbari.
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The All Dy. Supdt, NMCI,Nalbari.

Nalbari Medical College and Hospital

Nalbari, Assam
Date:07/11/2023

The Prof. & HOD Of ... ..o , NMCH, Nalbari.
The Financial Advisor, NMC & H, Nalbari.

N al
Superintendant
Nalbari Medical College and Hospital
Nalbari, Assam




